

FLAG

FILED

AUG 30 2012

DEPARTMENT OF REAL ESTATE

By R. Mar

BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF REAL ESTATE
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Accusation of

MORTGAGE PARTNERS, INC.,
RICK SCOTT SCHULLER and
MERLINDA ALDEFOLLA MATUSZEWSKI,

Respondents.

NO. H-4189 SD

OAH NO. N-2011050325

(Only as to Respondent
MERLINDA ALDEFOLLA
MATUSZEWSKI)

ORDER DENYING RECONSIDERATION

On July 5, 2012, a Decision was rendered in the above-entitled matter to become effective July 31, 2012 (herein "the Decision").

On July 30, 2012, Respondent requested a stay for the purpose of filing a petition for reconsideration of the Decision, and on July 31, 2012 the Real Estate Commissioner filed an "Order Staying Effective Date" which stayed the effective date of the Decision until 12:00 noon on August 30, 2012.

I have given due consideration to this matter, and I find no good cause to reconsider the Decision. Reconsideration is hereby denied.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED

8/29/2012
REAL ESTATE COMMISSIONER

By Wayne S. Bell
Chief Counsel